FEE SCHEDULE

TRAHERN THEATRE-TR 220

Basic Space Rental[‡] \$500/Day (8hrs)

\$300/Half Day (4hrs)

Additional Fees as needed:

Basic Setup Fee (Podium, tables, up to 10 chairs onstage)	\$25
Intermediate Setup Fee (Includes Basic Setup, 1	\$100
Handheld Mic, up to 4 lighting looks)**	3100
Advanced Setup Fee (Includes Basic Setup, 2	\$200
handheld mics, up to 10 lighting looks)**	
Full Stage Fee (needing stage space in addition to	\$65
the Apron)	
Follow Spot Fee ^{TT}	\$75/per follow spot
Custodial Services (if needed)	\$150
Public Safety (if needed)	\$30/hr
Space Supervisor (if needed)	\$25/hr

MARGARET FORT TRAHERN LABORATORY THEATRE- TR 202

Basic Space Rental[‡] \$400/Day (8hrs)

\$250/Half Day (4hrs)

Additional Fees as needed:

Basic Setup Fee (Podium, tables)	\$25
Intermediate Setup Fee (Includes Basic Setup, 1	\$100
Handheld Mic, up to 4 lighting looks)**	
Advanced Setup Fee (Includes Basic Setup, 2	\$200
handheld mics, up to 10 lighting looks)**	
Seating Bank Reconfiguration	\$300
Custodial Services (if needed)	\$150
Public Safety (if needed)	\$30/hr
Space Supervisor (if needed)	\$25/hr

^{*}The Basic Space Rental includes providing access to the space by unlocking doors and turning on the permanently installed 'work lights.' No other amenities are included in the Basic Space Rental. The Basic Space Rental for Trahern Theatre (TR 220) only includes use of the stage area downstage of the Main Drape known as the Apron (roughly 36' wide and 10' deep). Needing to use the full stage will be an upcharge as this space is typically occupied by Drops and Scenery that need to be laid out and painted on the floor.

Thuse of a follow spot will necessitate a \$15/hr Follow Spot Operator rate per follow spot used.

Note: A new "lighting look" would be any time the lights change. which includes taking the house lights to half during the performance.

Fees and Price Breaks may be negotiated on a case by case basis.

^{**} If lighting looks are desired there will need to be a Space Supervisor present to run the Light Board which means the Space Supervisor hourly rate will be added